
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Formal Complaint of Harry L. Lucas against 
CenturyLink 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 19-049-03 

 
ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT 

 
 

ISSUED: May 28, 2019 
 

On March 18, 2019, Harry L. Lucas filed a formal complaint against CenturyLink 

(“Complaint”). On April 17, 2019, CenturyLink filed a Response and Motion to Dismiss. On 

May 6, 2019, Mr. Lucas filed a Request to Withdraw the Complaint (“Request”). 

Good cause appearing, Mr. Lucas’s Request is granted and the Complaint is dismissed. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, May 28, 2019. 
 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 
 

 Approved and Confirmed May 28, 2019, as the Order of the Public Service Commission of 

Utah. 

/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 
 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#308445 
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Notice of Opportunity for Agency Review or Rehearing 
 
 Pursuant to §§ 63G-4-301 and 54-7-15 of the Utah Code, an aggrieved party may request 
agency review or rehearing of this Order by filing a written request with the PSC within 30 days 
after the issuance of this Order. Responses to a request for agency review or rehearing must be 
filed within 15 days of the filing of the request for review or rehearing. If the PSC does not grant 
a request for review or rehearing within 20 days after the filing of the request, it is deemed 
denied. Judicial review of the PSC’s final agency action may be obtained by filing a petition for 
review with the Utah Supreme Court within 30 days after final agency action. Any petition for 
review must comply with the requirements of §§ 63G-4-401 and 63G-4-403 of the Utah Code 
and Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on March 28, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By USPS: 
 
Harry L. Lucas 
455 N. 200 E. 
Box 2434 
Beaver, UT 84713 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Torry Somers (torry.r.somers@centurylink.com) 
Julie Layne (julie.layne@centurylink.com) 
Tressa Norris (tressa.norris@centurylink.com)   
CenturyLink 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)  
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov)  
Assistant Utah Attorneys General  
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)  
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery:  
 
Office of Consumer Services  
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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